Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Tal-Uran, Dist.- Raigad, Maharashtra-400707 
within 30 days of the receipt of this notice as to why:

(i) The classification of imported goods declared under CTH 73269070 should not 
be rejected and re-determined under CTH 72199090.

(ii) Differential  duty  amounting  Rs.1,48,06,946/-  (Rupees  One  Crore  Forty-Eight 
Lakhs  Six  Thousand  Nine  Hundred  Forty-Six  Only)  for  Bills  of  Entry  as 
mentioned in Table-II should not be recovered from the importer under Section 
28(4) of Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of 
the Customs Act, 1962.

(iii) The subject  goods values  at  Rs.  7,12,10,949/-  (Rupees  Seven Crores  Twelve 
Lakhs Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Nine Only) should not be confiscated 
under section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962.

(iv) Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 112(a) and/or 114A and 
Section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962.

(v) Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 114AA of the Customs

[...]

Triply Circles, imported vide Bills of Entry as mentioned in Table-II above 
are  rightly  classifiable  under  CTI-72199090  as  proposed  in  the  Show 
Cause  Notice  or  under  CTH  73269070  as  declared  by  the  Noticee  or 
otherwise;

B. As  to  whether  Differential  duty  amounting  Rs.1,48,06,946/-  (Rupees  one 
crore  forty-eight  lakhs  six  thousand  nine  hundred  forty-six  only)  on 
leviability  of  CVD @ 18.95% as  per  Notification  No.  01/2017-Customs 
(CVD)  dated  07.09.2017  (for  the  relevant  period)  is  recoverable  under 
section  28(4)  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962  in  respect  of  Bills  of  Entry  as

[...]

detailed  in  Table-II  above  along with  applicable  interest  under  Section 
28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise;

C. As to whether the goods imported in respect of Bills of Entry as detailed in 
Table-II  above  having  declared  Assessable  Value  of  Rs.  7,12,10,949/- 
(Rupees Seven Crores Twelve Lakhs Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-
Nine  Only)  are  liable  for  confiscation  under  the  provisions  of  Section 
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise;

D. As  to  whether  penalty  under  Section112(a)  and/or  114A,  114AA  and 
Section  117  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962  is  liable  to  be  imposed  on  the